

## Certificate of Authenticity No.04292009

Abesco LLC, Unit 325, 9561 Satellite Blvd., Orlando, FL 32837 (407)851-3300

Date: 04/29/2009

## **Document Prepared For:**

Mr. Chuck Longhenry Longhenry Industries 7668 Rhoades Rd Aubrey, TX 214-882-2099

## Subject: Sealcore Safety Plate

Based on internal fire testing and adjacent product lines, Abesco LLC, recognizes the ability of the Sealcore Safety Plate, to firestop a blank round opening in various rated concrete floor thicknesses, to a maximum 3 hour F rating ( dependent on concrete thickness), when used in conjunction with Abesco Type VG1 Intumescent Pad Material and FP 200 Expanding Foam.

The Sealcore Safety Plate should provide the needed fire rating when installed into an existing or drilled round opening in a concrete floor as outlined in the Sealcore Safety Plate Product Installation Instructions.

Vice President Abesco LLC